PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/31/2010			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Business Objects Data Integration, Inc.				12/22/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SAP America,	SAP America, Inc.				
Street Address:	3999 West Ch	3999 West Chester Pike				
City:	Newtown Squ	Newtown Square				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	Code: 19073					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		116862	686292			
Application Number: 11		11835	835396			
Application Number: 11835396 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7						
Fax Number:	(858)314-1501					
Phone:	(858) 314-1535					
Email: ckukkonen@mintz.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Carl Kukkonen @ Mintz Levin						
Address Line 1:3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130						
Address Line 4. San Diego, CALITORNIA 92 130						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			34874-746C02US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Carl A. Kukkonen, III			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Business Objects Data Integration Merger to SAP America#page1.tif source=Business Objects Data Integration Merger to SAP America#page2.tif						

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BUSINESS OBJECTS DATA INTEGRATION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAP AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAP AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2148316 8100M

101225118

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8461551

DATE: 12-30-10

PATENT REEL: 027051 FRAME: 0190

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 12/22/2010 FILED 05:42 PM 12/22/2010 SRV 101225118 - 2148316 FILE

EXECUTION VERSION

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING BUSINESS OBJECTS DATA INTEGRATION, INC. WITH AND INTO SAP AMERICA, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "DGCL"))

SAP America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on the 4th day of January, 1988, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL:

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, that this Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the capital stock of Business Objects Data Integration, Inc. ("BODI"), a corporation incorporated on the 16th day of October, 1996 pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL, and that this Corporation, by a resolution of its board of directors and its sole stockholder duly adopted by unanimous written consent on the $\frac{22}{2}$ day of December, 2010, determined to and, effective upon the effective time set forth below, did merge into itself said BODI, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, this Corporation lawfully owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding stock of BODI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, this Corporation desires to vertically merge into itself said BODI, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of BODI.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said BODI and assume all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this Corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to vertically merge said BODI with and into the Corporation and to assume BODI's liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2010 at 11:00pm Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 22. Add of December, 2010.

SAP AMERICA, INC The La By:

Name: Brad C. Brubaker Title: Corporate Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 027051 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 10/12/2011